T
R
2
5
D
  Mechanical Specification
Specifications
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:

Y:SEC-GND is isolated from AC-GND.
DC plug & pin assignment (CUSTOM DESIGN IS AVAILABLE)
Ordering information
DIN Type
1 : 5Pin Din Plug
2 : 6Pin Mini Din Plug
3 : 6Pin Din Plug
4 : 4Pin Din Plug
5 : Sub-D 9Pin
6 : Open end
Pin Assignment
1 : Pin1,2,4 :GND  Pin3 : V1  Pin5 : V2
2 : Pin1,3:GND  Pin2:V1  Pin4:V2
3 : Pin1,2:GND  Pin3,5:V2  Pin4,6:V1
4 : Pin1,2:GND  Pin3:N.C.  Pin4:V1  Pin5:V2
5 : Pin1,2:GND  Pin3:N.C.  Pin4,6:V1  Pin5:V2
6 : Pin1,2:GND  Pin3:V1  Pin4:N.C.  Pin5:V2
7 : Pin3,4:V1  Pin1,2:V2
8 : NO Pin
9 : Pin1:V1  Pin2:V2  Pin3:GND  Pin4,5:N.C.
11 : Pin1,4:+12V  P2,5:GND Pin3,6:+5V
OVP Option
A : Without OVP Option
E : With OVP Option
DC Cable Length and Type
01 : 720mm
02 : 1200mm
03 : 1800mm
05 : 1200mm with Ferrite Core
49 : 1800mm with Ferrite Core
* 18AWG
Model No.